503955823 08/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4002479

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEL FUSE LTD.	03/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEL FUSE (MACAO COMMERCIAL OFFSHORE) LIMITED	
Street Address:	RUE DE XANGAI NO. 175	
City:	13 ANDAR H-J	
State/Country:	MACAO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8077004

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)242-2221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-242-2400

Email: pam@iplawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: GARY L. MONTLE

Address Line 1: PATTERSON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, PC

Address Line 2: 1600 DIVISION STREET, SUITE 500 Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016410
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY L. MONTLE
SIGNATURE:	/Gary L. Montle/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2016

Total Attachments: 1 source=2A90697#page1.tif

PATENT 503955823 REEL: 039403 FRAME: 0508

BEL194-237054

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, BEL FUSE LTD. of 8 Luk Hop Street, 8th Floor, Luk Hop Industrial Building, San

Po Kong, Kowloon, Hong Hong (Assignors)

are the owners of a new and useful ELECTRICAL ISOLATION DEVICE CAPABLE OF LIMITING

MAGNETIC SATURATION EVEN UPON RECEIPT OF HIGH POWER DC BIAS AND METHOD

FOR MAKING THE SAME for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on February 16, 2007

and assigned 11/675,792; and

WHEREAS, BEL FUSE (Macao Commercial Offshore) Limited (Assignee) is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of

one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable

consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in

said application and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, and in and to any patent which shall be

issued on said invention and any reissued patent which shall be issued thereon; the interest in said patent

to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives

and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

NAME OF ASSIGNOR:

BEL FUSE LTD

Signature: _

on behalf of Bel Fuse Ltd.

Date:

NTYC-756720 1/RFI 194.237054